

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 9103/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in CMWP No. 17637/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASST.PROJECT ENGINEER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR PANDEY Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master